

Roskilde, november 2016 1/1

## Overensstemmelseserklæring

RIAS A/S bekræfter hermed at nedenstående produkt PEHD 1000 er i overensstemmelse med de nævnte forordninger.

				UKB	ILAN®
				Kunststoff	werk GmbH
Doclaration	of acost	ormity.			
Declaration of relating to plastic material			ne into contact with	foodstuffs	
Hereby we, ORBILAN Gr					
ORBILAN PE 100					
ORBILAN PE 100		ided, natural, ro	d		
meet the requirements of		the European a	auliamont and of the	acural of 07 Octo	har 0004
<ul> <li>Regulation (EC) No</li> <li>Commission Regula</li> </ul>				council of 27 Octo	ber 2004
<ul> <li>Commission Regula</li> </ul>					
When used as specified,	the overall m	igration limit (O	MI) according Rog	lation (EC) 10/2011	I does not exceed the
legal limit of 10 mg/dm <sup>2</sup> .	ale overall III	igration innit (O		10/2011	
According to our raw mat which are subject to spec					
Moreover, the above mer	•			. ,	
Specification of the intend	led use or lim	itations:			
<ul> <li>Type(s) of food inter</li> </ul>			the material:		
any type of food		me inte contect	with the meterial		
<ul> <li>Type(s) of food not i none</li> </ul>		me mo contact	with the material:		
<ul> <li>Duration and temper</li> </ul>				ith the food:	
The contact surface Acetic acid 39				Olive oil	
2 h at 100		2 h at		2 h at 100°C	inner of the plantic
<ul> <li>Ratio of the area of t food contact materia</li> </ul>	l or article:		e volume used to d	etermine the compli	lance of the plastic
Acetic acid 3 S : V = 0,8 dm <sup>2</sup>	% (w/w) * 140 ml	Ethanol $S \cdot V = 0.8 c$	0% (v/v) im² : 140 ml	Olive oil S : V = 1,0 dm <sup>2</sup> : 10	00 ml
		0.1.1 = 0,0 0			
There are no concerns fo kind of food.	r using the m	aterial for the m	anufacture of object	ts intended to come	e into contact with any
Please note that the us				m or with our mate	erial as well as thei
compliance to the require	ments of app	iicable legal pro	visions.		
The present declaration is	s valid for a p	eriod of two yea	rs starting from its p	ublication.	
		You	rs faithfully		
			nbH Kunststoffwerk		
This product information is for	informational nu	roose only. It canno	be seen as a warranty	The information is based	d on our present know-bow
and experience. We strongly r included in this product inform	ecommend doing	application tests b	ecause of the different in	luences of processing. S	Substances are not
analytical methods. Furthermo our quality control.	re, we would like	to point out that an	analytical control of pos	sible contamination of ou	ir products is not a point of
quarty control.					April 2016
ORBILAN GmbH Kunststoffw Eichenkamp 34	Telefon: +4	9 2547 9301 0	Hauptsitz:	Rosendahl, Germany	Geschäftsführer
48720 Rosendahl Germany	Telefax: +4 E-Mail: infe	9 2547 9301 15 o@ORBILAN.de	Handelsregister: Handelsregister-Nr.:	Amtsgericht Coesfeld HR B 1368	Josef Schwietering Stefan Wüpping
		w.ORBILAN.de	VAT-ID: Steuernummer.:	DE 124468483 312 5821 0940	Marco Schwietering Detlev Nöldge

RIAS A/S Industrivej 11 4000 Roskilde www.rias.dk Telefon:+45 46770000 Telefax: +45 46770010 info@rias.dk CVR: DK 44065118 Danske Bank, Holmens Kanal 2-12, DK-1092, København K Danske Bank A/S 9173 – 3429142326, SWIFT: DABADKKK DKK-IBAN: DK60 3000 3429 142326 EURO-IBAN: DK80 3000 3429 443636